## Pulaski County Courthouse Building Corporation Board of Directors

Monday, 2 October 2023 Pulaski County Highway Garage Winamac, Indiana

Agenda 6:00 *p.m.* 

# Call to Order

# **Board of Commissioners Public Hearing**

• Proposed lease between the Corporation and Pulaski County, Indiana

# **Approval of Minutes**

• 13-September-2023 meeting

### **New Business**

 Resolution authorizing various actions appurtenant to the acquisition and lease of the Pulaski County Courthouse

### **Other Business**

### Adjournment